



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 728/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advs.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Milanka Chaudhury with Ms.
Naina Dubey, Ms. Ravneet Singh and
Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Advs. for R-1
Mr. A.P. Singh with Mr. Shreyansh
Rathi, Advs. for R-3.
Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Ritika
and Ms. Dipika Sharma, AdvocateS
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

20.12.2022

CM APPL. 55457/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**LPA 728/2022 & CM APPL. 55454/2022, CM APPL. 55455/2022, CM
APPL. 55456/2022, CM APPL. 55458/2022**

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Respondents accept notice.



List on 04.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 20, 2022

N.Khanna