



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPLs. 55454-56/2022, 55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghav Shankar, Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Advocates

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms. Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Mr. Ravneet Singh, Ms. Shruti Pandey, Ms. Namrata Sargoi, Advocates for R-1

+ LPA 619/2022 & CAV 342/2022, CM APPLs. 46540-41/2022, 50631/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Akanksha Das, Mr. Sukrit Seth and Mr. Sreedhar Kale, Advocates

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms. Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Mr. Ravneet Singh, Ms. Shruti



Pandey, Ms. Namrata Sargoi,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
% **01.02.2023**

List on 28.02.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2023
Rahul