



\$~6 & 7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. A.P. Singh, Mr. Sukrit and
Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Mr. Nippun
Sharma and Ms. Hetika Vadhera,
Advocates.
Mr. Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for R-3.

+ LPA 728/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Mr. Nippun
Sharma and Ms. Hetika Vadhera,
Advocates.
Mr. AP Singh and Mr. Shreyansh
Rathi, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD



%

ORDER
24.05.2023

List before the same bench on 21.07.2023. It is made clear that the matters shall be heard finally on the next date of hearing.

The parties are at liberty to file written submissions.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 24, 2023
N.Khanna