



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 619/2022, CM APPLs. 46540/2022, 50631/2022, 3875/2024

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Akshada,
Mr. Arushi, Ms. Kritika, Advocates
and Ms. Sonam Gosain, CS & Legal
for HCI

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. M. Choudhary, Ms. Harshita
Agarwal and Mr. Ravneet Singh,
Advocates for Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Anjana Gosain & Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates for MOCA.
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG with Mr.
Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for R-3

+ LPA 728/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG with Mr.
Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. M. Choudhary, Ms. Harshita



Agarwal and Mr. Ravneet Singh,
Advocates for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Akshada,
Mr. Arushi, Ms. Kritika, Advocates
and Ms. Sonam Gosain, CS & Legal
for HCI

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASC (Through
VC) with Mr. Raghav Shankar and
Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Advocates for
R-3.

Ms. Anjana Gosain & Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates for MOCA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
12.03.2024

%

1. Since the Roster Bench is not available today, list the matter for hearing on 22nd May, 2024.
2. The contesting parties shall file their short-written synopsis not exceeding three pages before the next date of hearing.
3. Interim orders to continue.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 12, 2024/rhc