



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022, CM APPL. 46540/2022, CM APPL. 50631/2022, CM APPL. 3875/2024 & CM APPL. 17016/2024

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. A. P. Singh and Mr. Varnit
Vashistha, Advs. for R/HCI

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain with Mr. Anuj
Kr., Mr. Keshav Raheja, Advs. for R-
2

+ LPA 728/2022, CM APPL. 55454/2022, CM APPL. 55455/2022, CM APPL. 55456/2022 & CM APPL. 55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Karan Lahiri, Mr. Prateek Arora
& Mr. Suchit Reddy, Advs.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. A. P. Singh and Mr. Varnit
Vashistha, Advs. for R/HCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:18:04



1. List for '*final hearing*' on 31.07.2025 at 02:30 P.M.
2. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing, if any.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/j

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:18:04